PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abbott Laboratories	01/29/2010
Abbott AG	02/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hospira, Inc.
Street Address:	275 N. Field Drive
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045-2579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5261892
Patent Number:	5217019
Patent Number:	5285796
Patent Number:	5261411
Patent Number:	5435308
Patent Number:	5634720
Patent Number:	5611338
Patent Number:	5363856
Patent Number:	5740810
Patent Number:	5565976
Patent Number:	5676784
Patent Number:	5640470
Patent Number:	5551300
Patent Number:	5620002

PATENT REEL: 024434 FRAME: 0337

D \$560.00 5261892

501186836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICUMM4.018DV1/022A/ETC.
-------------------------	-------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Ross

Total Attachments: 8

source=AbbotttoHospiraAssignment#page1.tif

source=AbbotttoHospiraAssignment#page2.tif

source=AbbotttoHospiraAssignment#page3.tif

source=AbbotttoHospiraAssignment#page4.tif

source=AbbotttoHospiraAssignment#page5.tif

source=AbbotttoHospiraAssignment#page6.tif

source=AbbotttoHospiraAssignment#page7.tif

source=AbbotttoHospiraAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered into by and among Abbott Laboratories, an Illinois corporation having a place of business at One Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064-3500 ("Abbott Labs"), and Abbott AG ("Abbott AG"), on the one hand, and Hospira, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 275 N. Field Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045-2579 ("Hospira") on the other hand. Abbott Labs and Abbott AG are collectively referred to as "Abbott."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Abbott previously assigned to Hospira all of Abbott's right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. and foreign patents and trademarks.

WHEREAS, Hospira requires additional documentation to record the prior transfer of ownership of such patents and trademarks at certain Patent and Trademark Offices throughout the world.

WHEREAS, Abbott is willing to provide Hospira with written confirmation of the prior assignment of such patents and trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10 and such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. Confirmation of Assignment of Patents and Trademarks. Abbott hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred to Hospira, and Hospira hereby confirms that it has received from Abbott, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibit A to this Agreement. The sale of the Patents and Trademarks to Hospira included the transfer of: (i) the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained from the Patents, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any jurisdiction outside the United States, now or hereafter in effect, (ii) all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign counterparts of the Patents, and all current, future or abandoned patents and patent applications claiming priority from such applications in any country, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; (iii) the ongoing business and goodwill associated with the Trademarks; (iv) all registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks; (v) the right to sue and recover damages for all past, present or future infringement; (vi) the right to injunctive relief; and (vii) any and all causes of action held by Abbott relating to any of the inventions or discoveries included in the Patents.
- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective as of the date of last signature below.

Abbott Laboratories [to be executed before a Notary Public]	Hospira, Inc.
ву:	By: A. Morlem
Name: YASKA	Name: Book to Woodworth
Title: HSS137AJ, SECRETARY	Title: Vice President, Patents & Tradements
Date: 1/26/10	Date: 2/26/10
WITNESS to signature by Abbott Laboratories:	\$
By: David S. Hernstein	
Name: David L. Weinstein	7
•	WLEDGMENT:
STATE OF ((\ (\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \)	
COUNTY OF Lake) ss.	0 1/1/ (. 0
On de Corum 2019, befor personally appeared fruit 4 = 5 = a	,, ,, ,, ,
	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory bscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their at	othorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) chalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY th	at the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Janue Il Washend
OFFICIAL SEAL LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/09/10	Signature Clane Renae Hillosland

Abbott AG	2000
[to be executed before a Notary Public]	EURRER. NO.
By:	- AND SERVICE OF THE
Name:	
Title: Chairman of the book	21 SANWALT SHE
Date: 62/02/2910	——
WITNESS to signature by Abbott AG:	
Ву:	
Name:	
A	ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) that he/she/they executed the same in his/he	, before me,, notary public,, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to meer/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(sy upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PER	JURY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
[SEAL]	
	Signature

OFFICIAL AUTHENTIFICATION

I the undersigned Lawyer and Notary Public of the Canton of Zug / Switzerland, lic. iur. Marcel Furrer, Zugerstrasse 6, CH-6330 Cham / Switzerland, herewith officially certify, that the signature of

Mr Dominik Höchli

[registered in the commercial register of Canton of Zug as president of the board of directors with single signature of the company Abott Ltd (Identification number: CH-170.3.002.940-4), Neuhofstrasse 23, CH-6341 Baar / Switzerland]

Date of Birth: 19 May 1967

Konkordiastrasse 23 8032 Zurich (Switzerland) Place of origin: Klingnau

is authentic.

Cham / Switzerland, 2 February 2010

ic.iur. Marcel Furrer

The notary public:

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

US Patent No.	Non-US Patents
5,135,002 (8/29/09) 5,269,311 (12/14/10)	None
5,112,309 (7/25/10) 5,261,892 (11/16/10)	None
5,098,391 (4/9/10)	None
5,047,627 (5/18/10)	None
5,098,659 (9/243/10)	None
5,134,675 (12/18/10)	None
None	AU 692095 (Abbott) AU 668688 (Abbott) BE 0597881 (Abbott) DE 69230534.3 (Abbott) DK 0597881 (Abbott) EP 0597881 (Abbott) ES 0597881 (Abbott) FR 0597881 (Abbott) GB 0597881 (Abbott) IT 0597881 (Abbott) JP 3234825 (Abbott) JP 3347728 (Abbott) NL 0597881 (Abbott)
5,119,463 (4/9/11)	None
5,261,411 (12/27/11)	None
5,435,308 (7/25/12) 5,611,338 (7/25/12) 5,634,720 (6/3/14)	JP 3273612 9 (Abbott)
5,363,856 (8/13/13)	None
5,740,810 (4/21/15)	None
5,565,976 (1/18/15)	None

US Patent No.	Non-US Patents
5,676,784 (3/15/15)	AU 694625 (Abbott) DE 69627481.7 (Abbott) EP 814701 (Abbott) ES 814701 (Abbott) FR 814701 (Abbott) GB 814701 (Abbott) IE 814701 (Abbott) IT 814701 (Abbott) JP 3445795 (Abbott)
5,640,470 3/27/15)	None
5,551,300 (12/18/15)	None
5,620,002 (12/22/15)	AU 721550 (Abbott) DE 69631680.3 (Abbott) EP 868145 (Abbott) FR 868145 (Abbott) GB 868145 (Abbott) IT 868145 (Abbott) JP 3677517 (Abbott)
6,010,371(4/24/17)	None
5,995,208 (5/28/18)	None

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Class#	Reg#
ACCUDYNAMIC	Argentina	10	1497549
ACCUDYNAMIC	Canada	10	261776
ACCUDYNAMIC	United States	10	1592880
ACCUDYNAMIC	Colombia	10	169332
ACCUDYNAMIC	Benelux	10	371335
ACCUDYNAMIC	France	20	1636177
ACCUDYNAMIC	Germany	10	1021048
ACCUDYNAMIC	Israel	10	52164
ACCUDYNAMIC	Italy	10	439156
ACCUDYNAMIC	Japan	10	1710705
ACCUDYNAMIĊ	Japan	10	2108508
ACCUDYNAMIC	Malaysia	10	M90752
ACCUDYNAMIC	New Zealand	10	137154
ACCUDYNAMIC	Russia	10	70486
ACCUDYNAMIC	Spain	10	965128
ACCUDYNAMIC	Sweden	10	177378
HEMOMETRIX	Benelux	10	493689
HEMOMETRIX	Great Britain	10	1458610
HEMOMETRIX	Australia	10	552239
HEMOMETRIX	France	10	1651036

Mark	Jurisdiction	Class#	Reg#
INTRAFLO	Australia	10	356508
INTRAFLO	Austria	10	96788
INTRAFLO	Benelux	10	372236
INTRAFLO	Egypt	10	59011
INTRAFLO	Great Britain	10	B1147767
INTRAFLO	Finland	10	87550
INTRAFLO	France	10	1636178
INTRAFLO	Germany	10	1040193
INTRAFLO	Greece	10	69092
INTRAFLO	Ireland	10	B103610
INTRAFLO	Israel	10	52157
INTRAFLO	Italy	10	439150
INTRAFLO	Japan	10	1276832
INTRAFLO	Korea, South	10	79795
INTRAFLO	Malaysia Malaysia	10	M/90747
INTRAFLO	New Zealand	10	B137148
INTRAFLO	Norway	10	
INTRAFLO	Philippines	10	110785
INTRAFLO	South Africa	10	37882
INTRAFLO	Spain Spain		81/3344
INTRAFLO	Sweden	10	965122
INTRAFLO	Switzerland	10	183893
INTRAFLO		10	P313399
	Argentina	10	1497545
INTRAFLO INTRAFLO	Brazil	10	810082535
	Canada	10	TMA185277
INTRAFLO	Chile	10	633237
INTRAFLO	Dominican Republic	10	32624
INTRAFLO	El Salvador	10	8BOOK98
INTRAFLO	Uruguay	10	338340
INTRAFLO	United States	10	921198
INTRAFLO	Colombia	10	149979
INTRAFLO	Slovenia	10	9570075
INTRALOCK	United States	10	1106680
INTRALOCK	Spain	10	1186564
THE TOOLS	Spani	10	1100304
OPTICATH	Canada	10	TMA271924
OPTICATH	Benelux	10	375863
OPTICATH	Great Britain	10	B1159282
OPTICATH	France	10	1676108
OPTICATH	Germany	10	1030962
OPTICATH	Japan	10	2212123
OPTICATH	United States	10	1119970
OPTICATH	Mexico	10	413369
OPTICATH	Japan	10	3087465
OPTICATH	Spain	10	1982152
OPTICATH	Russia	10	164838
OPTICATH	Brazil	10	
	DIALII	10	xxxx
OPTI Q	United States	10	
OPTIQ with Katakana	Japan	10	4096239
OPTIQ in Katakana	Japan	10	4305349
OPTIQ	Spain	10	2374761
		•	

Mark	Jurisdiction	Class#	Reg#
OXIMETRIX	Austria	10	510932
OXIMETRIX	Italy	10	510932
OXIMETRIX	Switzerland	10	352017
OXIMETRIX	Japan	10	1712344
OXIMETRIX	Denmark	10	897/1989
OXIMETRIX	Germany	10	1107106
OXIMETRIX	Hong Kong	10	1988B1853
OXIMETRIX	Taiwan	10	377482
OXIMETRIX	Benelux	10	375868
OXIMETRIX	Great Britain	10	B1159283
OXIMETRIX	France	10	1676109
OXIMETRIX	Poland	10	63858
OXIMETRIX	United States	10	1122275
OXIMETRIX	Argentina	10	1373969
OXIMETRIX	Mexico	10	413370
OXIMETRIX	Japan	10	3087466
OXIMETRIX	Thailand	10	KOR32485
OXIMETRIX	Russia	10	164100
OXIMETRIX	Brazil	10	820462675
SAFESET	Spain	10	1806978
TDQ	Japan	10	4369745
TDQ	United States	10	3165344
TDQ	United States	10	3222128
	James States	10	3222120
THERMOJECT	United States	5	1316487
THERMOSET	Australia	10	477360
THERMOSET	United States	10	1524349
THERMOSET	Spain	10	1806977
TORQUE LINE	United States	10	
TRANSPAC	Australia	10	458322
TRANSPAC	Denmark	10	4002/1990
TRANSPAC	Great Britain	9	1298434
TRANSPAC	Hong Kong	10	1988B3637
TRANSPAC w/Katakana	Japan	10	2022927
TRANSPAC	Singapore	10	367/87
TRANSPAC	Sweden	10	211140
TRANSPAC	Canada	44	TMA336427
TRANSPAC	United States	10	1317913
TRANSPAC	Colombia	10	137487
TRANSPAC	Thailand	10	KOR32609
TRANSPAC	Ecuador	10	4711/97
TRANSPAC	China P.R.	10	1219336
TRANSPAC IN CHINESE	China P.R.	10	1219343
TRANSPAC	India	10	1286417

7402759_2 091409